Passive
Fire Protection
Reddiplex Asia Limited
RM J1, 16/F, MG Tower
133 Hoi Bun Road
Kwun Tong
Kowloon
Hong Kong

vertical and horizontal) or if in doubt, minimum 5mm to all edges (10mm to head if expansion is not
possible at the bottom edge). The edge cover to each pane shall be 10mm.
**Ensure glass is approved for use in timber doorsets.
Glazing Seal
Low Sight Line
See page 11 for product details. See page 11 for product details.
Fire Glazing Seals Technical information
3938 www.pyroplex.com www.pyroplex.com
See page 13 for product details.
Air Transfer Grilles
Air Transfer
Grille Part No.
Compatible
Faceplate
Profile Dimensions Fire Rating Free Area % *
ATG1500 FP1500 150 x 150 x 40mm 30 / 60 min 60
ATG1503 FP1503 150 x 300 x 40mm 30 / 60 min 60
ATG1300 FP1300 300 x 300 x 40mm 30 / 60 min 60
ATG2251 FP2251 112 x 225 x 40mm 30 / 60 min 60
ATG2250 FP2250 225 x 225 x 40mm 30 / 60 min 60
Grilles
Faceplates
*Calculation is based upon overall Grille dimensions and distance between product veins.
See page 17 for product details.

(mm)
Pipe
Material
PE
Collar
Depth
(mm)
No. of
Fixing
Lugs
Orientation
and
Construction*
Plasterboard
Wall
PPC25-4 25 1.9 - 3.0 2.4 - 3.7 60 2 EI 120
PPC32-4 32 1.9 - 3.0 2.4 - 3.7 60 2 EI 120
PPC40-4 40 1.9 - 3.0 2.4 - 3.7 60 2 EI 120
PPC48-4 48 2.2 - 3.4 2.5 - 4.0 60 2 EI 120
PPC55-4 55 3.3 - 5.2 3.0 - 5.4 60 3 EI 120
PPC68-4 68 3.3 - 5.2 3.0 - 5.4 60 3 EI 120
PPC82-4 82 3.3 - 5.2 3.0 - 5.4 60 3 EI 120
PPC90-4 90 4.8 - 7.4 3.4 - 6.6 60 3 EI 120
PPC110-4 110 4.8 - 7.4 3.4 - 6.6 60 4 EI 120
PPC125-4 125 4.8 - 7.4 - 60 4 EI 120
PPC160-4 160 6.2 - 9.5 4.9 - 9.1 60 6 EI 120
*Achieved when installed on both sides of the separating element (i.e. wall)
See page 22 for product details.
Fire Glazing System - 60 minute
Part No. Glass Thickness Fire Rating Glass Type

Fixing
Lugs
Orientation
and Construction
Wall Floor
PPC25-4 25 1.8 60 2 EI 180 EI 180
PPC32-4 32 1.8 60 2 EI 180 EI 180
PPC40-4 40 1.8 60 2 EI 180 EI 180
PPC48-4 48 3.2 60 2 EI 180 EI 180
PPC55-4 55 3.2 60 3 EI 180 EI 180
PPC68-4 68 3.2 60 3 EI 180 EI 180
PPC82-4 82 3.2 60 3 EI 180 EI 180
PPC90-4 90 3.2 60 4 EI 180 EI 180
PPC110-4 110 3.2 60 4 EI 180 EI 180
PPC125-4 125 3.2 60 4 EI 180 EI 180
PPC135-4 135 3.2 60 4 EI 180 EI 180
PPC160-4 160 3.2 60 6 EI 180 EI 180
PPC200-4 200 5.4 180 8 EI 240 EI 180
PPC225-4 225 7.2 180 8 EI 240 EI 180
PPC250-4 250 7.2 180 9 EI 240 EI 180
PPC315-4 315 8.2 180 11 EI 180 EI 120
PPC350-4 350 9.8 180 12 EI 120  EI 180*
PPC400-4 400 9.8 180 13 EI 120  EI 180*
*PPC350-4 and PPC400-4 achieve EI 180 only, when installed on both sides of the separating element
(i.e. floor)
See page 22 for product details. See page 22 for product details. Range for plasterboard partitioning walls - Pipe Material PP
Part No.

4342 www.pyroplex.com www.pyroplex.com
See page 23 for product details.
Range for plasterboard partitioning walls / concrete and masonry walls and floors
- Pipe Material PP / Pipe Material PVC-u / Pipe Material PE
Part No.
Pipe Ø
(mm)
Collar Depth
(mm)
No. of
Fixing
Lugs
Orientation
and Construction*
Plasterboard Wall / Floor
PPC55-SL 55 30 3 EI 90 & E 120
PPC75-SL 75 30 4 EI 90 & E 120
PPC82-SL 82 30 4 EI 90 & E 120
PPC110-SL 110 30 5 EI 90 & E 120
PPC125-SL 125 30 5 EI 90 & E 120
PPC160-SL 160 45 6 EI 90 & E 120
PPC200-SL 200 60 7 EI 90 & E 120
*Achieved when installed on both sides of the separating element (i.e. wall)
Full CE Marked Pipe Collars – 400 Series, 200 Slimline and 200 Series  installation instructions are
available on our technical datasheets which can be downloaded from www.pyroplex.com
CE Marked 200 Series Slimline
Pipe Collars
Range for concrete and masonry walls and floors  - Pipe Material PVC-u
Part No.
Pipe Ø
(mm)
Pipe Wall
Thickness
(mm)
Collar
Depth
(mm)
No. of
Fixing Lugs
Orientation
and Construction
Wall / Floor
PPC55-2M 55 3.2 60 3 EI 120
PPC75-2M 75 3.2 60 3 EI 120
PPC82-2M 82 3.2 60 3 EI 120
PPC110-2M 110 3.2 60 4 EI 120
PPC160-2M 160 3.2 60 6 EI 120
CE Marked 200 Series Pipe Collars
Full CE Marked Pipe Collars – 400 Series, 200 Slimline and 200 Series  installation instructions are
available on our technical datasheets which can be downloaded from www.pyroplex.com
See page 24 for product details.
Range for concrete and masonry walls and floors
Part No. Pipe Ø (mm)
Pipe Wall
Thickness
(mm)
Hole Ø Wall/
Floor (mm)
Orientation
and Construction
Wall Floor
PPW55-4 55 3.2 70 EI 240 EI 120
PPW82-4 82 3.2 98 EI 240 EI 120
PPW110-4 110 3.2 130 EI 120 EI 120
PPW125-4 125 3.2 155 EI 120 EI 180
PPW160-4 160 3.2 190 EI 120 EI 180
Perimeter Joint Sealants Technical information400 Series Pipe Wraps Technical information
CE Marked 400 Series Pipe Wraps
4544 www.pyroplex.com www.pyroplex.com
See page 25 for product details.
Range for concrete and masonry walls and floors
Part No. Pipe Ø (mm)
Pipe Wall
Thickness
(mm)
Hole Ø Wall/
Floor (mm)
Orientation
and Construction
Wall / Floor
PPW55-2 55 3.2 70 EI 120
PPW82-2 82 3.2 98 EI 120
PPW110-2 110 3.2 130 EI 120
PPW160-2 160 3.2 190 EI 120
750ml Hand Held Application 750ml Gun Application
PFRF750A PFRF750GUNFire Rated Expanding Foam
Intumescent Acrylic Sealant
310ml Sealant Tube 600ml Foil Pack 10 Litre Tubs